



State of Texas



	*	To The Texas Historical Commissi	.on
County of Polk	*	Texas Historic Courthouse Preserv	ation Program
session on the 13th of Courthouse in Livings Thompson, County Ju-Pct.2; James J. "Bud	day of Nove ton, Texas w dge; Robert (dy" Purvis, (ne Commissioners Court of Polk County mber, 2007 in the Commissioners Cou ith the following Members present and re C. "Bob" Willis, Commissioner, Pct.1; Ro Commissioner, Pct.3; Charles T. "Tomm er proceedings, had the following order pa	urtroom of the Polk County epresenting a quorum; John P onnie Vincent, Commissioner y" Overstreet, Commissioner
funding from the Texa	s Historical (hat Polk County submit an application to Commission Texas Historic Courthouse I and preservation of the County Courtho	Preservation Program, State of
	id applicatior	IT ORDERED, and decreed that this Conformation for the Texas Historic Courthouse Presectioned grant.	
WHEREUPO	N, the motio	n was made by, with all Voting in favor / none	and seconded by
		hereby approve this Resolution.	opposed, the Members of the
		John P. Thompson	
		County Judge, Polk County, Texas	
Attest;			
			November 13, 2007
Barbara Middletor	i, County Cle	erk	Date